OMB 0651-0027			, ak <b>7:</b> 08	PATENT	
		366221	// /· UU		
		ATION FORMICO	VER SHEET		
		PATENTS ON	LY	7.17.05	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type   Conveyance Type					
X New	777	X Assignment	Security Age	reement	
Resubmis Document	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of N	ame	
1 1	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other		
Reel # Corrective	Frame #	(For U	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government	<b>nt</b> ent Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #	D	epartmental File	Secret File	
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additiona	al names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Tsim, Karl W. K.			08/25/1999	
Name (line 2)			·	Evanuation Bart	
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Yea	
Name (line 1)	lp, Nancy Y.			00/25/1999	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	arty		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Hong Kong University of Science &	Technology, The		If document to be reco	
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite	
				States, an appointmen of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	Clear Water Bay			representative is attac (Designation must be separate document fro	
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)		Hong Kong			
Domestic Re	City Epresentative Name and A	State/Country		ip Code	
_		Enter	for the first Receiving Pa	arty only. ————————————————————————————————————	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
L		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y		
2003 LAUELLER 000	. \				
8021	40.00 OP				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013749 FRAME: 0706

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619C	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying par	ties attached Execution Date
Enter additional	Conveying Parties		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ucher, Nikolaus		08/25/1999
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of	eceiving parties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	1		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)			be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
	Number(s) or Patent		
1	he Patent Application Number of Patent Application Numbe	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	ratent Number(s)
		[[(5)	
	]		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013749 FRAME: 0707** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	⊬1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 864 271 1592				
Name [	J. Bennett Mullinax			
Address (line 1)	Dority & Manning, PA			
Address (line 2)	P O Box 1449			
Address (line 3)	Greenville, SC 29602-1449			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance	e document # 1	
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I		
09/709,840	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
	<u> </u>			
	J			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application  Numbe not  been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ	
Number of P	roperties	otal number of properties involve	ed. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method o	of Payment: Encl Account	losed 🕱 Deposit Account		
	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the accoun Deposit Account Number:	# 04-1403	
		Authorization to charge additional fe		
Statement an	nd Signature	<del></del>		
attache	d copy is a true copy of the deed herein.	elief, the foregoing information is original document. Charges to d	s true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as 02/07/2003	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

I tearchy cortify that this correspondence is testing deposited with the United States Postal Services as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on

February 1, 2003

Peggy S. Baker REEL: 013749 FRAME: 0708

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Karl W K Tsim, having a correspondence address of Apt# C, 3/F, 43 Stanley Village Road, Stanley, Hong Kong, Nancy Y Ip, having a correspondence address of 7A Repulse Bay Towers, 119A, Repulse Bay Road, Hong Kong, and Nikolaus J Sucher, having a correspondence address of Tower B, Flat 1A, SSQ, Hong Kong University of Science & Technology, Clear Water Bay, Hong Kong have invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "Fritillaria Species Identification" for which application is being made for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, The Hong Kong University of Science & Technology having a correspondence address at Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said organization for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said organization, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said organization.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we August 1999.	execute this assignment on the25day of
Karl W K Tsim	Nancy Y Ip
Nikolaus J Sucher	

RECORDED: 02/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 013749 FRAME: 0709